Date

11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022
11/28/2022

11/28/2022

11/29/2022

11/29/2022
11/29/2022
11/29/2022
11/29/2022

11/29/2022

11/30/2022

11/30/2022
11/30/2022

11/30/2022
11/30/2022

12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022
12/01/2022

12/01/2022

Time

06:06
06:20
14:45
15:28
17:40
18:45

23:38

08:59

11:52
13:34
17:02
19:24

20:27

08:12

09:10
10:08

15:48
21:15

04:14
07:13
07:49
08:22

16:24

Incident Type

CHECK WELFARE MENTAL
VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

ASSAULT COMBINED

STOLEN VEH

SEXUAL ASALT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO
STOLEN VEH

THEFT REPORT
ASSAULT COMBINED

DOMESTIC COMBINED
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

VANDALISM
DISORDERLY

THEFT REPORT
T - Traffic Stop

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
BREAK IN REPORT

T - Traffic Stop

Created By:

6100 Breezewood Ct
6100 Breezewood Ct
7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7300 Morrison Dr

5300 Settling Pond Ln

555 Crescent Rd

6400 Cherrywood Ln
6200 Breezewood Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

550 Crescent Rd
6000 Springhill Dr

9200 Springhill Ln

6000 Springhill Dr
Crescent Rd / Southway

6200 Springhill Ct
6200 Springhill Dr
Unit Parkway

7300 Hanover Pkwy

Cherrywood Ter / Breezewood Ct

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2

GB1

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB1

GB2
GB2
GB1
GB3

GB2

Mental Health Diversion

Driver side window broken, car rummaged through, nothing taken.
Gold 2012 Nissan Murano (MD reg: 6FE0854) stolen.
Commercial theft.

Package theft.

Domestic.
Silver 2015 Chevrolet Silverado (MD plate: 9EV6507) stolen after car left unlocked and unattended with the key inside the car.

A man is charged with indecent exposure after two women reported that he exposed his genitalia in a public spot.

On November 29, 2022 at approximately 9 am, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the parking lot of Buddy Attick Lake Park.
The suspect was no longer there, but the caller was able to give a detailed description of the suspect and the car he was driving. A
short time later, officers located the car and initiated a traffic stop. The driver, 45-year-old Jamie Lee White of Hyattsville, MD,
matched the description, was positively identified, and arrested. White is suspected of multiple indecent exposure incidents at
Buddy Attick Lake Park. We are asking for anyone who has had any contact with White at the park to contact GPD at 301-474-
7200 or greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.

Passenger and driver's side windows broken and instrument panel pulled out.
2010 Silver Toyota Prius (MD plate: 8EX7774) stolen.
Commercial theft.

Dispute between customer and employee turned physical, involved parties advised on how to obtain charges.
Domestic.
Handgun displayed during road rage incident.

Car intentionally scratched with sharp object.

Adult woman arrested for disorderly conduct and trespassing after refusing to leave a business.

Package theft.

On November 30, 2022 at approximately 9:15 pm, officers conducted a traffic stop at Crescent Rd and Southway after a car rolled
through a stop sign. The driver, a 23-year-old man, was arrested on four firearms-related charges after a concealed handgun was
located.

Rear windshield broken, car rummaged through.
Driver side front window broken, car rummaged through, nothing taken.
Catalytic Converte stolen from 2012 Toyota Prius.

Unknown person threw a brick through the front window and entered the business but did not take anything.

On December 1, 2022 at approximately 4:24 pm, officers noticed a car with no front license plate and illegal tint. They conducted a
traffic stop at the intersection of Cherrywood Ter and Breezewood Ct. During a search of the car, officers found illegal amounts of
a controlled substance. The passenger, 22-year-old Cheyan Trey Omar Pottinger, was arrested for illegal possession of a firearm
and possession of cocaine. Pottinger also had ten open warrants out of Virginia for auto theft and theft from auto charges. He was
taken to the Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.

Executed on:



12/2/2022 00:23 SHOOTING COMBINED 6000 Breezewood Dr GB2 On December 2, 2022 at approximately 12:23 am, officers responded to the 6000 block of Breezewood Dr for a shooting. Officers
located a 19-year-old man with non-life-threatening injuries. The suspect was described as a man wearing all gray with a hood and
a black ski mask in a white four-door sedan. Officers were unable to locate the suspect. At this time, it appears this is an isolated

incident.
12/02/2022 08:47 THEFT FROM AUTO 9100 Edmonston Rd GB2 Rear passenger side window broken, personal property stolen.
12/02/2022 09:30 STOLEN VEH 6100 Breezewood Ct GB2 White 2007 Kia Optima (VA reg: UEE6730) stolen.
12/02/2022 10:17 THEFT REPORT 8300 Miner St GB2 Package theft.
12/02/2022 13:20 THEFT REPORT 7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Lock stolen off of locker.
12/02/2022 16:26 THEFT FROM AUTO 8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy GB2 Front and rear license plates stolen.
12/03/2022 00:18 THEFT FROM AUTO Crescent Rd / Pkwy GB1 Rear license plate stolen.
12/03/2022 10:25 THEFT REPORT 7800 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Package theft.
12/03/2022 11:13 DOMESTIC Domestic.
12/03/2022 18:05 VANDALISM 9100 Edmonston Rd GB2 Driver side window broken.
12/03/2022 22:07 STOLEN VEH 9100 Springhill Ln GB2 Chevrolet Express (MD plate: 3EK2562) stolen.
12/04/2022 00:25 T - Traffic Stop Greenbelt Rd Eb / Mandan Rd GB3 DUI Arrest.
12/04/2022 07:37 DOMESTIC COMBINED Domestic.
12/04/2022 16:22 THEFT REPORT 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.
12/04/2022 17:03 THEFT REPORT 6000 Springhill Dr GB2 Package theft.
12/04/2022 20:46 T - Traffic Stop 6100 Breezewood Ct GB2 On December 4th, 2022 at approximately 8:46 pm, a Greenbelt Police officer observed a car with illegal tint and attempted to

conduct a traffic stop. The passenger exited the vehicle and fled on foot, and the car drove away. The officer also exited his patrol
car and after a short foot chase, was able to detain the adult male passenger, and located a semi-automatic handgun and
ammunition. Based on the statements and behavior of the man, he was taken to a local hospital for a mental health evaluation.
The man is prohibited from owning firearms due to prior convictions and is charged with five firearms-related charges.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West

Created By: Executed on:



