Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
11/28/2022	06:06	CHECK WELFARE MENTAL			Mental Health Diversion
11/28/2022	06:20	VANDALISM	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Driver side window broken, car rummaged through, nothing taken.
11/28/2022	14:45	STOLEN VEH	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Gold 2012 Nissan Murano (MD reg: 6FE0854) stolen.
11/28/2022	15:28	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
11/28/2022	17:40	THEFT REPORT	7300 Morrison Dr	GB3	Package theft.
11/28/2022	18:45	ASSAULT COMBINED			Domestic.
11/28/2022	23:38	STOLEN VEH	5300 Settling Pond Ln	GB2	Silver 2015 Chevrolet Silverado (MD plate: 9EV6507) stolen after car left unlocked and unattended with the key inside the car.
11/29/2022	08:59	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	555 Crescent Rd	GB1	A man is charged with indecent exposure after two women reported that he exposed his genitalia in a public spot.  On November 29, 2022 at approximately 9 am, Greenbelt Police officers responded to the parking lot of Buddy Attick Lake Park. The suspect was no longer there, but the caller was able to give a detailed description of the suspect and the car he was driving. A short time later, officers located the car and initiated a traffic stop. The driver, 45-year-old Jamie Lee White of Hyattsville, MD, matched the description, was positively identified, and arrested. White is suspected of multiple indecent exposure incidents at Buddy Attick Lake Park. We are asking for anyone who has had any contact with White at the park to contact GPD at 301-474-7200 or greenbeltpd@greenbeltmd.gov.
11/29/2022	11:52	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Passenger and driver's side windows broken and instrument panel pulled out.
11/29/2022	13:34	STOLEN VEH	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	2010 Silver Toyota Prius (MD plate: 8EX7774) stolen.
11/29/2022	17:02	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
11/29/2022	19:24	ASSAULT COMBINED	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Dispute between customer and employee turned physical, involved parties advised on how to obtain charges.
11/29/2022	20:27	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
11/30/2022	08:12	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Handgun displayed during road rage incident.
11/30/2022	09:10	VANDALISM	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Car intentionally scratched with sharp object.
11/30/2022	10:08	DISORDERLY	9200 Springhill Ln	GB2	Adult woman arrested for disorderly conduct and trespassing after refusing to leave a business.
11/30/2022	15:48	THEFT REPORT	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Package theft.
11/30/2022	21:15	T - Traffic Stop	Crescent Rd / Southway	GB1	On November 30, 2022 at approximately 9:15 pm, officers conducted a traffic stop at Crescent Rd and Southway after a car rolled through a stop sign. The driver, a 23-year-old man, was arrested on four firearms-related charges after a concealed handgun was located.
12/01/2022	04:14	VANDALISM	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Rear windshield broken, car rummaged through.
12/01/2022	07:13	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	Driver side front window broken, car rummaged through, nothing taken.
12/01/2022	07:49	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Parkway	GB1	Catalytic Converte stolen from 2012 Toyota Prius.
12/01/2022	08:22	BREAK IN REPORT	7300 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Unknown person threw a brick through the front window and entered the business but did not take anything.
12/01/2022	16:24	T - Traffic Stop	Cherrywood Ter / Breezewood Ct	GB2	On December 1, 2022 at approximately 4:24 pm, officers noticed a car with no front license plate and illegal tint. They conducted a traffic stop at the intersection of Cherrywood Ter and Breezewood Ct. During a search of the car, officers found illegal amounts of a controlled substance. The passenger, 22-year-old Cheyan Trey Omar Pottinger, was arrested for illegal possession of a firearm and possession of cocaine. Pottinger also had ten open warrants out of Virginia for auto theft and theft from auto charges. He was taken to the Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.

12/2/2022	2 00:23	SHOOTING COMBINED	6000 Breezewood Dr	GB2	On December 2, 2022 at approximately 12:23 am, officers responded to the 6000 block of Breezewood Dr for a shooting. Officers located a 19-year-old man with non-life-threatening injuries. The suspect was described as a man wearing all gray with a hood and a black ski mask in a white four-door sedan. Officers were unable to locate the suspect. At this time, it appears this is an isolated incident.
12/02/2022	08:47	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Rear passenger side window broken, personal property stolen.
12/02/2022	09:30	STOLEN VEH	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	White 2007 Kia Optima (VA reg: UEE6730) stolen.
12/02/2022	10:17	THEFT REPORT	8300 Miner St	GB2	Package theft.
12/02/2022	13:20	THEFT REPORT	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Lock stolen off of locker.
12/02/2022	16:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Front and rear license plates stolen.
12/03/2022	00:18	THEFT FROM AUTO	Crescent Rd / Pkwy	GB1	Rear license plate stolen.
12/03/2022	10:25	THEFT REPORT	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Package theft.
12/03/2022	11:13	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
12/03/2022	18:05	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Driver side window broken.
12/03/2022	22:07	STOLEN VEH	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Chevrolet Express (MD plate: 3EK2562) stolen.
12/04/2022	00:25	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Mandan Rd	GB3	DUI Arrest.
12/04/2022	07:37	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
12/04/2022	16:22	THEFT REPORT	7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Commercial theft.
12/04/2022	17:03	THEFT REPORT	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Package theft.
12/04/2022	20:46	T - Traffic Stop	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	On December 4th, 2022 at approximately 8:46 pm, a Greenbelt Police officer observed a car with illegal tint and attempted to conduct a traffic stop. The passenger exited the vehicle and fled on foot, and the car drove away. The officer also exited his patrol car and after a short foot chase, was able to detain the adult male passenger, and located a semi-automatic handgun and ammunition. Based on the statements and behavior of the man, he was taken to a local hospital for a mental health evaluation. The man is prohibited from owning firearms due to prior convictions and is charged with five firearms-related charges.

GB1 - Greenbelt Center, GB2 - Greenbelt East, GB3 - Greenbelt West